Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
CMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JACK TAR VILLAGE RESORTS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: HOLDING ADMINISTRATIVE HOTELIER N.V.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Netherlands Antilies Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 650252, 1406358  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lanning G. Bryer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Street Address:Ladas & Parry LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: New York Zip: 10023	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(212) 708-1870</u> Fax Number: <u>(212) 246-8959</u> Email Address: <u>Ibryer@ladasparry.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0425  Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  Lanning G. Bryer  Name of Person Signing	August 17, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or malied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0485

LADAS & PARRY [86/VIII] REG.

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JACK TAR VILLAGE RESORTS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 1900, Dallas, Texas 75225, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached scheudle)

AND WHEREAS, HOLDING ADMINISTRATIVE HOTELIER N.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles, with an office at De Ruyterkade, 62, P.O. Box 812, Curação, Netherlands Antilles, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 19 day of January 2005.

JACK TAR VILLAGE RESORTS, INC.

Ambrosio Aznar

[Title]

nission DD271503 December 02, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0486

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## SCHEDULE

No. 650252 Dated: August 13, 1957 JACK TAR

Dated: August 12, 1986 JACK TAR VILLAGE No. 1405358

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 08/17/2005 REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0487**